Messages for Remittance Advices dated January 30, 2025 – February 6, 2025
	TO: prosthetics providers
	RE: Coverage Reactivated for S1002 NU

	Coverage for S1002 NU was inadvertently inactivated in August of 2024 for S1002 NU (CUSTOM ITEM). Coverage has been reactivated.  Please refer to the Prosthetics Procedure Code Table for coverage details. Claims analysis will be performed.

https://humanservices.arkansas.gov/wp-content/uploads/PROSTHET_ProcCodes.xlsx


Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at (800) 457-4454 toll-free or locally at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/armedicaid/provider/Home/tabid/135/Default.aspx.

